
 

Luxus 16:9 Format 
Diagonal (A) Image Height 

(B) 
Image Width 

(C) 
Overall 

Length (D) 
Top Masking 

(E) 
Side Masking 

(F) 
Bottom 

Masking (G) 
Batten 

Length (H) 
Screen 

Deploy (J) 
Screen 
Weight 

100” 49” 87” 107.8” 12” 5” 2” 98.4” 64.625” 85lbs 

110” 54” 96” 116.8” 12” 5” 2” 107.4” 69.625” 90lbs 

120” 58.75” 104.5” 125.3” 12” 5” 2” 115.9” 74.375” 95lbs 

123” 60” 107” 127.8” 12” 5” 2” 118.9” 75.7” 96lbs 

133” 65” 116” 138.8” 12” 6” 2” 129.9” 80.625” 102lbs 

135” 66” 118” 140.8” 12” 6” 2” 131.9” 81.7” 103lbs 

150” 73.5” 130.75” 153.5” 12” 6” 2” 144.65” 89.125” 115lbs 

160” 78.25” 139.5” 164.3” 12” 7” 2” 155.4” 93.875” 120lbs 

165” 80.75” 143.75” 168.5” 12” 7” 2” 159.65” 96.5” 125lbs 

180” 88.25” 157” 183.8” 12” 8” 2” 174.9” 104” 134lbs 

200” 98” 174.25” 201” 12” 8” 2” 192.15” 113.7” 148lbs 

208” 102” 181.25” 210” 12” 9” 2” 201.15” 117.7” 155lbs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Diagonal Overall Case 
Length 

Screen 
Weight 

Shipping Length 
(K) 

Shipping 
Weight 

International Shipping 
Length (L) 

International 
Weight  

Oversized Crate 
Length (M) 

Oversized Crate 
Weight 

100” 107.8” 85lbs 123.5” 110lbs 123.5” 198lbs   

110” 116.8” 90lbs 132.5”  117lbs 132.5” 213lbs   

120” 125.3” 95lbs 140.8”  124lbs 140.8” 224lbs   

123” 127.8” 96lbs 143.3” 126lbs 143.3” 230lbs   

133” 138.8” 102lbs 154.3”  134lbs 154.3” 246lbs   

135” 140.8” 103lbs 156.3” 135lbs 156.3” 247lbs   

150” 153.5” 115lbs 167” 150lbs 167” 270lbs   

160” 164.3” 120lbs     177.3” 245lbs 

165” 168.5” 125lbs     181.5” 255lbs 

180” 183.8” 134lbs     196.8” 270lbs 

200” 201” 148lbs     214” 295lbs 

208” 210” 155lbs     223” 330lbs 

 


